



COVID 19 vaccine status

22 November 2021

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 8 November in which you asked:

So before I digress, the WG have made it a requirement to show medical status, therefore, my Freedom of Information request is to know the COVID 19 vaccine status of all members of the Senedd who voted on this important issue that does nothing to protect public health in Wales?

To reiterate, please provide me with the vaccine status of all members of the Senedd who voted on the COVID 19 Pass for Wales - see attached list.

If this is not possible, please quote why and any lawful regulations that this would be under?

We hold no recorded information relating to your request.

Yours sincerely

Buddug Saer
Freedom of Information Manager
Welsh Parliament

Senedd Cymru
Bae Caerdydd
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff, CF99 1SN
Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224

E-bost/Email: Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru
Information-request@senedd.wales

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament
Governance and Assurance
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN